the crab pot fishery a limited entry fishery and pursuant to its authority under 
Regulation I, Section 2 (d)(1),   

HEREBY DECLARES AND ORDERS: that the maximum number of crab pot 
licenses allowable in the Potomac River for any license year shall be three hundred 
and ninety-nine (399).   

AND IT IS FURTHER DECLARED AND ORDERED: that this Order #2025-
12 shall become effective June 16, 2025 supersedes and repeals Order #2024-12, 
and will remain in effect until further notice. 

O R D E R 2025-13 
CRAB POT RANDOM DRAWING REGISTRATION FEE

[...]

necessary for the preservation of the striped bass (rockfish) population to impose 
restrictions on fishing for striped bass and pursuant to its authority under Regulation 
I, Sections 2(i)(1) and 2(l)(2): 

HEREBY DECLARES AND ORDERS: the maximum number of commercial 
hook and line licenses shall be two hundred and twenty-nine (229), and the 
maximum number of gill net stands shall be six hundred and eighty-six (686). 

BE IT FURTHER DECLARED AND ORDERED: no more than five (5) 
Commercial Hook & Lines Licenses may be issued to or renewed by any natural 
person in any given year. 

BE IT FURTHER DECLARED AND ORDERED: the provisions of Regulation 
III, Sec. 13(d) entitled “Individual Striped Bass Allocation Transfer from Gill Net 
to Commercial Hook and Line” shall be allowed provided the sum total of gill nets 
and commercial hook and line licenses do not exceed nine hundred and fifteen 
(915). 

AND IT IS FURTHER DECLARED AND ORDERED: this Order #2025-14 
will become effective, June 16, 2025 shall supersede and repeal Order #2024-10, 
and remain in effect until further notice. 

O R D E R #2025-15 
HOOK & LINE RANDOM DRAWING REGISTRATION FEE

[...]

having acted to declare the crab pot fishery a limited entry fishery and pursuant to its authority under Regulation I, Section 2 (d)(1), 
	THE POTOMAC RIVER FISHERIES COMMISSION, 

that the maximum number of crab pot licenses allowable in the Potomac River for any license year shall be three hundred and ninety-nine (399). 
	HEREBY DECLARES AND ORDERS: 

: that this Order #2025-12 shall become effective June 16, 2025 supersedes and repeals Order #2024-12, and will remain in effect until further notice. 
	AND IT IS FURTHER DECLARED AND ORDERED

O R D E R 2025-13 
	O R D E R 2025-13

[...]

having found it necessary for the preservation of the striped bass (rockfish) population to impose restrictions on fishing for striped bass and pursuant to its authority under Regulation I, Sections 2(i)(1) and 2(l)(2): 
	THE POTOMAC RIVER FISHERIES COMMISSION, 

the maximum number of commercial hook and line licenses shall be two hundred and twenty-nine (229), and the maximum number of gill net stands shall be six hundred and eighty-six (686). 
	HEREBY DECLARES AND ORDERS: 

no more than five (5) Commercial Hook & Lines Licenses may be issued to or renewed by any natural person in any given year. 
	BE IT FURTHER DECLARED AND ORDERED: 

the provisions of Regulation III, Sec. 13(d) entitled “Individual Striped Bass Allocation Transfer from Gill Net to Commercial Hook and Line” shall be allowed provided the sum total of gill nets and commercial hook and line licenses do not exceed nine hundred and fifteen (915). 
	BE IT FURTHER DECLARED AND ORDERED: 

this Order 2025-14 will become effective, June 16, 2025 shall supersede and repeal Order #2024-10, and remain in effect until further notice. 
	AND IT IS FURTHER DECLARED AND ORDERED: 
	#

O R D E R #2025-15